TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Algor, Inc.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inecom, LLC
Street Address:	150 Beta Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238-2932
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715246	INECOM
Registration Number:	2990161	MINUTES OF HISTORY
Registration Number:	2947487	CIVIL WAR MINUTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1592

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Gurwin Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074582-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Gurwin

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0212

900115444

Signature:	/David A. Gurwin/
Date:	09/08/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=algor-inecom trademark assignment#page1.tif source=algor-inecom trademark assignment#page2.tif source=algor-inecom trademark assignment#page3.tif source=algor-inecom trademark assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Algor has adopted and is using the trademarks and service marks described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Algor has obtained the trademark registrations for certain of the Trademarks as are described in Exhibit A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Inecom desires to purchase from Algor, and Algor has agreed to sell, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Algor does hereby sell, grant, assign and convey to Inecom all of Algor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including, without limitation, Algor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all pending applications for registration, if any, for the Trademarks throughout the world; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (3) the right to sue for past,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0214 present and future infringements of the Trademarks; (4) the right to seek registrations throughout the world for any of the unregistered Trademarks; (5) the right to secure all renewals for the Registrations; and (6) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Algor had this Assignment not been made.

ALGOR, INC.

By: Wirginia A. Goebel, its Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0215

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
)	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal of the date first appearing above.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for said county and state

My commission expires: Dec. a

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Michael Cliber, Notary Public O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2008

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

INECOM

INECOM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY

INECOM ENTERTAINMENT

HAPPY ORBIT PRODUCTIONS





RECORDED: 09/08/2008

United States Registrations

INECOM U.S. Registration No. 2,715,246

MINUTES OF HISTORY U.S. Registration No. 2,990,161

CIVIL WAR MINUTES U.S. Registration No. 2,947,487

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0217